

TO ENGINEER:

Olsson Associates
2111 S. 67th Street Suite 200
Omaha, NE 68106

FROM CONTRACTOR:

MBC Construction
3108 South 67th Street
Omaha, NE 68106

PROJECT: City of La Vista
City Parking District
Access Improvements

APPLICATION NO 6

Distribution to:

☒	ENGINEER
☒	OWNER
☐	
☐	
☐	

PERIOD TO: _____

PROJECT NOS: C14-2258CONTRACT FOR: City Parking District Access Improvements - Items 1-55CONTRACT DATE 3/28/2016

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that to the best of the CONTRACTOR's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the CONTRACTOR for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By: Sharon Henry Date: 9-22-16

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM \$ 928,411.53
2. Net change by Change Orders \$ 22,854.06
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) \$ 951,265.59
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on 703) \$ 964,306.70

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 10 % of Completed Work \$ 96,430.67
(Column D + E on 703)
b. % of Stored Material \$
(Column F on 703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of 703) \$ 867,876.03

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) \$ 732,834.698. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE \$ 135,041.349. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) \$ 83,389.56

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by GC	\$21,380.06	\$0.00
Total approved this Month	\$1,474.00	\$0.00
TOTALS	\$22,854.06	\$0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$22,854.06	

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 135,041.34

O.K. to pay
B/MK 10-11-2016
05.71.0899.03

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified General Contractor: Mark Zlot

By: _____ Date: 9/22/2016

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

A-6

Project: La Vista District Access Improvements / PWST 18-002
Contractor: MBC Construction

Project #: C14-2258 Pay App # 6
Date: 9/22/2016 Date Through: 9/22/2016

EM O	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	Pay Unit	Total Est. Qty	CO #1 Quality Revisions	Unit Price	SCHEDULED VALUE (D * E)	WORK COMPLETED				MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN H OR J)	TOTAL QUANTITY TO DATE (G+I)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (H+J+K)	% (M/F)	BALANCE TO FINISH (F-M)	RETAINAGE
							Qty from previous pay appl.	Total From previous pay appl.	Qty this Period	Total from this Period						
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		\$50,433.65	\$ 50,433.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,433.65	-	\$ -		1.00	\$ 50,433.65	100%	\$ -	\$ 5,043.37
2	INSTALL SILT FENCE	LF	200		\$27.74	\$ 5,433.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 822.00	312.00	\$ 854.88		612.00	\$ 1,676.88	306%	\$ (1,128.88)	\$ 167.69
3	INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION	EA	6		\$473.86	\$ 2,843.16	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,895.44	6.00	\$ 2,843.16		10.00	\$ 4,738.60	167%	\$ (1,895.44)	\$ 473.86
4	INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2		\$1,095.44	\$ 2,190.88	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,190.88	-	\$ -		2.00	\$ 2,190.88	100%	\$ -	\$ 219.09
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL	LS	1		\$5,477.22	\$ 5,477.22	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,477.22	-	\$ -		1.00	\$ 5,477.22	100%	\$ -	\$ 547.72
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER	EA	3		\$326.63	\$ 985.89	\$ 3.00	\$ 985.89	-	\$ -		3.00	\$ 985.89	100%	\$ -	\$ 98.59
7	REMOVE CURB INLET	EA	2	1	\$821.58	\$ 821.58	\$ 1.00	\$ 821.58	-	\$ -		1.00	\$ 821.58	100%	\$ -	\$ 82.16
8	REMOVE PAVEMENT	SY	1,333		\$13.15	\$ 17,528.95	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 18,239.05	-	\$ -		1,387.00	\$ 18,239.05	104%	\$ (710.10)	\$ 1,823.91
9	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	170		\$11.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 187.00	55.00	\$ 60.50		225.00	\$ 2,475.00	132%	\$ (60.50)	\$ 24.75
10	REMOVE CURB	LF	172		\$8.22	\$ 1,413.84	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,413.84	-	\$ -		172.00	\$ 1,413.84	100%	\$ -	\$ 141.38
11	EXCAVATION HAUL-OFF	CY	7,923		\$4.22	\$ 33,435.06	\$ 7,923.00	\$ 33,435.06	-	\$ -		7,923.00	\$ 33,435.06	100%	\$ -	\$ 3,343.51
12	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	6,489		\$3.80	\$ 21,413.70	\$ 6,489.00	\$ 21,413.70	-	\$ -		6,489.00	\$ 21,413.70	100%	\$ -	\$ 2,141.37
13	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	SY	1,329		\$40.52	\$ 53,851.08	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 61,023.12	131.00	\$ 5,308.12		1,637.00	\$ 66,331.24	123%	\$ (12,480.16)	\$ 8,833.12
14	CONSTRUCT 8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	SY	5,200		\$47.77	\$ 245,284.00	\$ 5,051.00	\$ 238,255.67	149.00	\$ 7,028.33		5,200.00	\$ 245,284.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 24,528.40
15	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH PCC SIDEWALK	SF	8,548		\$4.77	\$ 40,773.96	\$ -	\$ -	8,536.00	\$ 40,716.72		8,536.00	\$ 40,716.72	100%	\$ 67.24	\$ 4,071.67
16	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	SF	688		\$11.39	\$ 7,836.32	\$ -	\$ -	864.50	\$ 9,846.66		864.50	\$ 9,846.66	126%	\$ (2,010.34)	\$ 984.67
17	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	134		\$21.91	\$ 2,935.94	\$ -	\$ -	134.00	\$ 2,935.94		134.00	\$ 2,935.94	100%	\$ -	\$ 293.59
18	CONSTRUCT 15" RCP, CLASS III	LF	185		\$39.98	\$ 7,386.30	\$ 238.00	\$ 9,515.24	-	\$ -		238.00	\$ 9,515.24	129%	\$ (2,118.94)	\$ 951.62
19	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	LF	452		\$42.17	\$ 19,060.84	\$ 485.00	\$ 20,452.45	-	\$ -		485.00	\$ 20,452.45	107%	\$ (1,391.61)	\$ 2,045.25
20	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	LF	135		\$53.68	\$ 7,246.80	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,871.04	-	\$ -		128.00	\$ 6,871.04	95%	\$ 375.76	\$ 687.10
21	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	LF	26	0	\$75.04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
22	CONSTRUCT 30" CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1	0	\$520.34	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
23	TAP EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	0	\$575.11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
24	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	VF	13		\$990.13	\$ 8,971.69	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,971.69	3.00	\$ 2,070.39		16.00	\$ 11,042.08	123%	\$ (2,070.39)	\$ 1,104.21
25	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	VF	10		\$712.04	\$ 7,120.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,120.40	-	\$ -		10.00	\$ 7,120.40	100%	\$ -	\$ 712.04
26	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3		\$273.88	\$ 821.58	\$ 3.00	\$ 821.58	-	\$ -		3.00	\$ 821.58	100%	\$ -	\$ 82.16
27	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET W/ FACE ARMOR, TYPE I	EA	5		\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	-	\$ -		5.00	\$ 10,000.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
28	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET W/ FACE ARMOR, TYPE II	EA	1		\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	-	\$ -		1.00	\$ 2,000.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 200.00
29	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET W/ FACE ARMOR, TYPE III	EA	4		\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	-	\$ -		4.00	\$ 8,000.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 800.00
30	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4		\$438.18	\$ 1,752.72	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,752.72	-	\$ -		4.00	\$ 1,752.72	100%	\$ -	\$ 175.27
31	PERFORM CCTV PIPELINE INSPECTION	LF	798		\$11.00	\$ 8,778.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 8,778.00	-	\$ -		798.00	\$ 8,778.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 87.78
32	CLEAN STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	798		\$0.55	\$ 438.90	\$ -	\$ -	798.00	\$ 438.90		798.00	\$ 438.90	100%	\$ -	\$ 43.89
33	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE 'A'	AC	1		\$2,190.89	\$ 2,190.89	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,073.54	0.65	\$ 131.45		0.55	\$ 1,204.99	55%	\$ 985.80	\$ 120.50
34	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE I	SY	2,410		\$1.15	\$ 2,771.50	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 2,003.30	-	\$ -		1,742.00	\$ 2,003.30	72%	\$ 768.20	\$ 200.33
35	INSTALL SODDING	SF	11,886		\$0.82	\$ 9,746.52	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	0%	\$ 9,746.52	\$ -
36	CONSTRUCT 42" WROUGHT IRON FENCE	LF	311		\$63.37	\$ 19,708.07	\$ -	\$ -	312.00	\$ 19,771.44		312.00	\$ 19,771.44	100%	\$ (63.37)	\$ 1,977.14
37	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 4, 5" YELLOW, GROOVED	LF	3,426		\$3.83	\$ 13,121.58	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	0%	\$ 13,121.58	\$ -
38	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 4, 5" WHITE, GROOVED	LF	300		\$3.83	\$ 1,149.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	0%	\$ 1,149.00	\$ -
39	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 4, 18" WHITE, GROOVED	LF	130		\$14.24	\$ 1,851.20	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	0%	\$ 1,851.20	\$ -
40	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING - TYPE 4, 24" WHITE, GROOVED	LF	240		\$18.62	\$ 4,468.80	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	0%	\$ 4,468.80	\$ -
41	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE "ONLY", WHITE	EA	7		\$315.49	\$ 2,208.43	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	0%	\$ 2,208.43	\$ -
42	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTION ARROW, WHITE	EA	3		\$315.49	\$ 946.47	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	0%	\$ 946.47	\$ -
43	INSTALL TRAFFIC POSTS AND SIGNS	EA	12		\$164.32	\$ 1,971.84	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	0%	\$ 1,971.84	\$ -
44	PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1		\$4,222.94	\$ 4,222.94	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,956.06	0.30	\$ 1,266.88		1.00	\$ 4,222.94	100%	\$ -	\$ 422.29
45	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	340		\$76.68	\$ 23,310.72	\$ 304.00	\$ 23,310.72	-	\$ -		304.00	\$ 23,310.72	100%	\$ -	\$ 2,331.07
46	CONSTRUCT LARGE BLOCK RETAINING WALL 'A'	SF	2,341		\$36.28	\$ 84,931.48	\$ 2,930.67	\$ 106,324.71	-	\$ -		2,930.67	\$ 106,324.71	125%	\$ (21,393.23)	\$ 10,632.47
47	CONSTRUCT LARGE BLOCK RETAINING WALL 'B'	SF	532		\$36.28	\$ 19,300.96	\$ 789.33	\$ 28,636.89	-	\$ -		789.33	\$ 28,636.89	148%	\$ (9,335.93)	\$ 2,863.89
48	RELOCATE LIGHT POLE	EA	7		\$2,920.45	\$ 20,443.15	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,443.15	-	\$ -		7.00	\$ 20,443.15	100%	\$ -	\$ 2,044.32
49	INSTALL NEW LIGHT POLE	EA	12		\$9,740.69	\$ 116,888.28	\$ 8.00	\$ 77,925.52	4.00	\$ 38,962.76		12.00	\$ 116,888.28	100%	\$ -	\$ 11,688.83
50	REPAIR SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LS	1		\$11,228.30	\$ 11,228.30	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,929.91	0.65	\$ 7,298.40		1.00	\$ 11,228.30	100%	\$ -	\$ 1,122.83
51	LANDSCAPING	LS	1		\$12,049.88	\$ 12,049.88	\$ -	\$ -	0.75	\$ 9,037.41		0.75	\$ 9,037.41	75%	\$ 3,012.47	\$ 903.74
52	PERMANENT 4" PARKING LOT STRIPE	LF	2169		\$0.44	\$ 954.36	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	0%	\$ 954.36	\$ -
53	REMOVE 15" TO 18" SEWER PIPE	LF	38	30	\$21.91	\$ 832.38	\$ 30.00	\$ 832.38	-	\$ -		30.00	\$ 832.38	100%	\$ -	\$ 65.73
54	REMOVE 27" TO 30" SEWER PIPE	LF	14	0	\$27.39	\$ 383.46	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -		-	\$ -	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
55	INSTALL CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LS	1		\$5,455.31	\$ 5,455.31	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,455.31	-	\$ -		1.00	\$ 5,455.31	100%	\$ -	\$ 545.53
	BID ITEMS					\$ 928,411.53	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 148,571.94	\$ -		\$ 934,285.35	\$ -	101%	\$ (13,041.11)	\$ 93,426.54

A	B	C	D		E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P
EM IO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	Pay Unit	Total Est. Qty	CO #1 Quality Revisions	Unit Price	SCHEDULED VALUE (D * E)	WORK COMPLETED				MATERIA LS PRESENT LY STORED (NOT IN H OR J)	TOTAL QUANTITY TO DATE (G+I)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (H+J+K)	% (M/F)	BALANCE TO FINISH (F-M)	RETAINAGE
							Qty from previous pay appl.	Total From previous pay appl.	Qty this Period	Total from this Period						
RANGE ORDER #1																
1-1	CONVERT INLET TO MH IN CABELA'S LOT	EA	1		\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,180.00	-	\$ -		1.00	\$ 2,180.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 218.00
1-2	18" COLLAR FOR CURB INLET #10	EA	1		\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 525.00	-	\$ -		1.00	\$ 525.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 52.50
1-3	REMOVE UNSUITABLE SOIL @ WESTPORT PARKWAY	CY	70.5		\$ 7.00	\$ 493.50	\$ 70.50	\$ 493.50	-	\$ -		70.50	\$ 493.50	100%	\$ -	\$ 49.35
1-4	FABRIC/ROCK BASE FOR PAVEMENT	TN	78		\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,730.00	-	\$ -		78.00	\$ 2,730.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 273.00
1-5	CONDUIT REPAIRS	LF	200		\$ 10.89	\$ 2,395.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,395.80	-	\$ -		200.00	\$ 2,395.80	100%	\$ -	\$ 239.58
RANGE ORDER #2																
2-1	WALL CONSTRUCTION - WALL 'A'	SF	79.95		\$ 33.12	\$ 2,647.94	\$ 79.95	\$ 2,647.94	-	\$ -		79.95	\$ 2,647.94	100%	\$ -	\$ 264.79
2-2	WALL CONSTRUCTION - WALL 'B'	SF	75		\$ 33.12	\$ 2,471.41	\$ 74.62	\$ 2,471.41	-	\$ -		74.62	\$ 2,471.41	100%	\$ -	\$ 247.14
2-3	MODIFICATION & ADDITIONAL LABOR (10% O & P)	EA	1		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	-	\$ -		1.00	\$ 1,500.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 150.00
2-4	O & P	EA	1		\$ 661.93	\$ 661.93	\$ 1.00	\$ 661.93	-	\$ -		1.00	\$ 661.93	100%	\$ -	\$ 66.19
RANGE ORDER #3																
3-1	BOX OUT TO MAINLINE PAVEMENT	EA	1		\$ 12,961.76	\$ 12,961.76	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,961.76	-	\$ -		1.00	\$ 12,961.76	100%	\$ -	\$ 1,296.18
RANGE ORDER #4																
4-1	ADDITIONAL 139 LF OF NEW CONDUIT	EA	1		\$ 1,474.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ -	\$ -	1.00	\$ 1,474.00		1.00	\$ 1,474.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 147.40
BID ITEMS + CO TOTALS						\$ 949,791.59	\$ 814,260.77		\$ 150,045.94		\$ -	\$ 964,306.70		102%	\$ (13,041.11)	\$ 93,426.54

Original Contract	\$ 928,411.53
CO1	\$ 1,137.01
CO2	\$ 7,281.29
CO3	\$ 12,961.76
CO4	\$ 1,474.00
Total Contract to Date	\$ 951,265.59
Total Work Completed to Date	\$ 964,306.70
Total Materials Stored to Date	\$ -
Total Value completed & Stored to Date	\$ 964,306.70
Retainage	\$ 96,430.67
Net Total Due Less Retainage	\$ 867,876.03
Total Previous	\$ 732,834.69
Net Amount Due This Estimate	\$ 135,041.34

Pay App No.1	\$ 16,085.87
Pay App No.2	\$ 117,013.21
Pay App No.3	\$ 295,006.39
Pay App No.4	52,430.10
Pay App No.5	252,299.12
Pay App No.6	
Pay App No.7	

Footnotes: